

Index

A

A New Tax System consolidation design principles, 545, 840

'absolutely entitled' beneficiaries (trusts), 482-84

accelerated depreciation, 115-23

see also wasting assets

accounting principles/treatment, 45-47

assessable income, 185-86

blackhole expenditures, 102

buildings and structures, 94

capital gains, 306

commencement of deductions, 89

consolidated family trusts and companies, 551

contributed capital, 445

cost bases for deductions, 86

distributions, 404

entitlement to deductions, 84-85

financial assets and liabilities, 168-69, 191-92

gains and losses on disposal, 183

hedging, 174

timing adjustment, 163-64

goodwill, 135, 138

inventories, 127-28

life insurers, 723

partnerships, 337

small items, 96

standing crops, 130

write-off method, 98

accruals (timing adjustment) valuation, 34

debt/equity hybrids, 200

financial assets and liabilities, 149-51, 159-68, 175, 185-90

acquisition of entities, 576-79

active business exemption, 674-75, 685-87

ADFs, *see* approved deposit funds

Advance Corporation Tax (UK), 381-82

allocated annuities (life insurance), 724

annual market value (financial assets and liabilities), 147-48

annuities, 723-26, 727-28

anti-avoidance provisions, 51-52, 55, 515-27

debt/equity hybrids, 197, 203

intra-group transactions, 536

involuntary receipts, 322

leases, 256-61

anticipated transactions, 172-73

anti-tax-deferral rules, 665-66, 667, 674-82, 685-93

approved deposit funds (ADFs), 763-66

life insurance policies held by, 747

assessable income, 41, 185-86

extinguishment gains included in, 180-81

incurring expenditure to produce, 84

life insurance policyholders, 743-46

asset level value shifting, 613-14, 618-20

asset stripping, 614, 624-25

asset-based model, 574-77, 581-87

preventing duplication of realised losses and gains, 608-9

assets, 27-34, 37, 77-212

'capital', 42

equity cost bases, 569-89

'revenue', 42

see also financial assets and liabilities; wasting assets

assets, disposal of, 86-7, 98-99, 174-84

involuntary receipts, 315-25

by legal personal representatives, 499-500

partnerships, 327-40

synthetic arrangements, 206-7

see also valuation

assets, transfers of

indirect, 649-50

Index

- principal residence, 501-2
 - rollover relief, 554
 - trusts, 495, 499-502
 - within groups, 536, 542
 - assignment of cash flows, 178-79
 - assignment of leases, 225, 250-51
 - associates, 405, 407
 - associations (unincorporated), 471
 - attribution accounts, 555
 - attribution of contributed capital, 444-48
 - attribution of tax profits, 449-50
 - Australian Accounting Standards
 - AASB 1006 349, 337
 - AASB 1008, 246, 252-53
 - AASB 1010, 86, 310, 306
 - AASB 1012, 174
 - AASB 1013, 135, 139
 - AASB 1015, 86
 - AASB 1016, 337
 - AASB 1019, 127-28
 - AASB 1021, 84, 86, 89, 92, 94, 98, 102
 - AASB 1023 310, 306
 - AASB 1030 310, 306
 - AASB 1031, 96
 - AASB 1033, 202, 204
 - AASB 1037, 127, 130
 - see also* accounting principles/treatment
 - averaging (CGT), 305-11
 - avoidance and evasion, 57-59
 - see also* anti-avoidance provisions
- ## B
- balance dates, 382-84, 398-99
 - balanced portfolio exemption, 687
 - balancing adjustments, 98-100, 174-77
 - leases, 239
 - partnerships, 330-31, 333-35
 - bank accounts (children's), 482-83
 - base broadening, 63-73, 799-811
 - benchmarks, 9-26
 - accruals (timing adjustment) valuation, 160-63
 - beneficiaries, *see* trusts
 - blackhole expenditures, 38, 40, 100-102
 - bonus share plans, 417-21
 - bonuses
 - life insurance, 729-33, 737-56
 - tax co-operatives, 512
 - bounties, 87
 - branches, 643-44, 659, 671, 707-9
 - buildings and structures, 92-94, 108-10
 - commencement of deductions, 88
 - cost base for deductions, 85
 - demolition costs, 101
 - business closure costs, 100
 - business use, conversion to non-business use, 99-100
 - buy-backs, 455, 456-64
 - off-market, 453, 458, 462-64
 - on-market, 455, 458, 461-62
 - slice approach, 426-27, 438-41
- ## C
- Canada
 - capital gains tax, 295
 - leasing regime, 248-49
 - life insurers, 720
 - unrealised losses, 600-601
 - cancellation of leases, 254
 - capital allowances, 77-114
 - capital gains and losses, *see* distributions
 - capital gains tax, 63-73, 283-325, 329
 - Australian subsidiaries, 554
 - consolidated groups, 556
 - family trusts and companies, 550
 - pre-tax status, asset-based and entity-based models treatment of, 585
 - capital streaming, 526
 - capitalisation of profits, 428-29, 527
 - car parking (fringe benefits), 777
 - carry-forward losses, 558-67
 - cars (fringe benefits), 778-82, 785-91, 792-93

cascading losses, 533, 534-35, 579, 593, 594, 596, 597-98
 cash flows, 43-44
 financial assets and liabilities, 147
 in-substance assignments, 178-79
 swaps, 167, 187-88
 CFC measures, *see* controlled foreign company measures
 charities (registered), 362-63
 child maintenance trusts, 487
 children (trust beneficiaries), 482-83, 486-87
 closely held entities, 473, 475, 476
 fixed trusts, 677, 688-89
 closure costs, 100
 collective investment vehicles (CIVs), 14-15, 367-76
 foreign source income passing through, 671
 non-resident investors, 638, 642-43, 655-6
 commencement of deductions, 87-89
 commercial loans, 410-13
 company branches, 643-44, 659, 671, 707-9
 company chains, 51-52, 533
 company mergers and takeovers, *see* mergers and takeovers
 compensation payments (involuntary receipts), 317-25
 competitive neutrality, 242, 243-44
 competitiveness, and accelerated depreciation, 120-22
 comprehensive income, 28-30, 35-36
 compulsory acquisition (involuntary receipts), 317-25
 concessionally-treated employers (FBI), 776, 783-84
 concessions, 473, 793-94
 see also depreciation
 conduit entities, 14-16
 conduit investment, 24, 60, 651-61
 consolidation, 531-629
 see also entity-based model; entity groups; exit from consolidated groups; trusts; wholly owned groups
 constructive trusts, 484-86
 consumable stores, 129
 continuity of ownership test, 593, 598-99
 contracts, for leasing and rights arrangements, 228-29
 contributed capital, 428-37
 controlled foreign company (CFC) measures, 554-56, 666, 680
 active income test, 685-86

 closely-held fixed trusts, 688
 conversion of use (depreciable assets), 99-100
 co-operatives, 507-14
 Corporations Law, 428-29, 431, 475-76, 537
 cost bases, adjustment of
 to address double taxation, 360
 to prevent duplication of realised losses and gains, 603-9
 using the asset based model, 603-4, 608-9
 using the entity-based model 603, 605-8
 beneficial interests in trusts, 495-98
 for deductions, 85-87
 equity disposals, 569-89
 exit from consolidated group, 567
 created ownership rights, 417-21
 Crimes (Taxation Offences) Act 1980, 261, 477
 crops, 129-30

D

de minimis, 96, 623, 625
 debt/equity hybrids, 197-204
 debt forgiveness, 36, 261
 deceased estates, 498-502, 504-6, 505-6, 691-92
 deductions, 37-45, 408
 car depreciation (FBI), 782
 child maintenance trusts, 487
 expenditure incurred in tax havens, 710
 interest, for offshore investments, 701-3
 life insurance policyholders, 746
 tax co-operatives, 512, 513-14
 deemed benefits approach (non-wasting assets), 274
 deemed dividend rules, 536
 deemed present entitlement rules, 682
 defeasances of liabilities, 178-79
 deferred annuity business (life insurers), 727-28
 deferred company tax, 349-50, 356, 379-88
 anti-tax-deferral rules, 665-66, 667, 674-82, 685-93
 non-resident investment and, 635-37, 640-41, 644-45
 temporary tax preferences, 359
 demolition costs, 101

Index

deposits (land sales), 483-84

depreciable assets, *see* wasting assets

depreciation, 77-123

- cars (FBI), 782
- goodwill, 138
- see also* balancing adjustments

derivatives, 167, 187-88

diminishing value write-off method, 97-98

disclosing entities, 476

discretionary trusts, 50, 488, 546-48

- anti-tax-deferral rules, 677

disposal of assets, *see* assets, disposal of

disposal of beneficial interests (trusts), 496-98

disposal of equity, 569-89

distributable profits, 426, 427-38

distributions, 16-19, 52, 47-54, 401-50

- debt/equity hybrids, 198
- tax co-operatives, 511-12
- tax-preferred income, 16-18
- see also* double taxation; inter-entity distributions

distributions (trusts), 494-95, 547-48, 551

- child maintenance, 487
- in-kind, 495
- unpaid, 489-90

dividend reinvestment plans, 14, 417-21

dividend streaming, 524

dividend stripping, 525

dividend substitution, 526

dividend treatment (distributions), 439

- liquidations, 465
- share buy-backs, 459, 462

dividend withholding tax, 350-52, 354, 356

- non-resident investment and, 635-46, 643
- temporary tax preferences, 356-58

dividends, 343-66

- derived from foreign trusts, 670-71
- imputation credits for foreign dividend withholding tax, 672-73
- non-portfolio foreign source, 656-59
- wholly owned consolidated groups, 536
- see also* distributions

documentation requirements, 709-10

documentation rules, 709-10

double tax agreements (DTAs), 637, 645

- source rules, 700

double taxation, 356-60, 390-98, 453-58

- domestic income, 61-62
- foreign income source, 669-71
- foreign source income, 24, 61, 665
- group companies, 537, 539-41
- non-resident investors, 654

duplication of losses and gains, 591-609

E

economic concepts, *see* accounting principles/treatment

effective life, 90-96, 122-23

effective life depreciation, 77-114

employees, distributions to, 415

endowment policies (life insurance), 745

endowment warrants, 211-12

entertainment (fringe benefits), 777

entitlement to deductions, 83-85

entity chains, 51-52

entity distributions, 401-21

entity groups, 531-629

entity taxation, 13-19, 47-59, 343-66

- foreign source income, 665, 666-74

entity treatment (partnerships), 336, 339-40

entity-based model, 572-74, 580-82, 583-85

- preventing duplication of realised losses and gains, 605-8

equipment, *see* plant and equipment

equity cost bases, 569-89

equity disposals, 569-89

equity swaps, 208-10

equity/debt hybrids, 197-204

estimated asset life, 33-4

European Union, 26

evasion, 57-59

- see also* anti-avoidance measures

excess imputation credits, 346, 348-49, 360-66

excluded trusts, 481-82, 503-4

executory contracts, 255
 exempt distribution between entities, 393
 exit from consolidated groups, 552-53, 567
 expatriates, and Fringe Benefits Tax, 776
 expenses, 37-45
 incurring, to produce assessable income, 84
 see also deductions
 extinguishment of liabilities, 179-83
 extinguishment of ownership interests, 426-27, 438

F

factories, 109-10
 family trusts and companies, 548-51
 farm management deposits, 495
 feasibility studies, 100
 FIF measures, *see* foreign investment fund measures
 film investment, 88, 90
 finance leases, 246-47, 252-53
 financial assets and liabilities, 157-93
 fixed gearing ratio, 704
 fixed trusts, 51, 474
 anti-tax-deferral rules, 688-89
 foreign, 676-77
 see also discretionary trusts
 fixed-term annuities (life insurance), 723-26
 flow-through of foreign tax credits, 25, 667-69, 670-74
 flow-through of tax preferences, 16-18
 flow-through taxation treatment, 367-76
 foreign branches, 659, 671
 Foreign Dividend Account mechanism, 654
 foreign entities, *see* non-resident entities
 foreign exchange gains and losses, 167-68, 188-90
 Foreign Income Account, 656-59
 foreign investment fund (FIF) measures, 556, 666, 674-78, 681, 685-87
 closely held fixed trusts, 688-89
 foreign investors, *see* non-resident investors
 foreign lessees of depreciable assets, 245-46
 foreign source income, 24-25, 61-63, 655, 656-59, 663-93
 interest, deductibility of, 701-3

foreign tax credits, 564
 flow-through, 667-69, 667-69, 671-74
 forward contracts, 167
 fractional interest approach (CGT), 331-32, 335-36, 337
 franked dividends, 50, 345-46, 348, 349-50, 352-54, 379
 distribution to superannuation funds, 365
 returns to non-residents, 638-39
 synthetic arrangements, 208-12
 franking accounts, 379-85, 439, 449-50
 life insurers, 728-33
 surpluses, refunding on liquidation, 359
 franking credits, *see* imputation credits
 'franking' year, 383-84
 friendly societies, *see* life insurers
 fringe benefits, 771-94
 entity distribution and, 408, 410, 413
 Fringe Benefits Tax Assessment Act 1986, 414
 full realisation of assets, 279
 future company tax liability, offsetting, 359
 futures contracts, 177

G

gains, 591-609
 extinguishment of liabilities, 179-83
 foreign exchange, 167, 188-90
 source of, on realisation of assets, 701
 see also double taxation; losses; profits
 gearing, 702-4
 global neutrality, 19-23, 25
 goodwill, 133-39
 consolidated groups, 557
 trusts, 548
 government loan repayments, by tax co-operatives, 513-14
 grapevines, 85, 88
 gross-up and credit option, 391, 393-98
 group entities, 531-629, 660

H

hedging rules, 170-74

 internal hedges, 173, 193

hidden trusts, 693

high risk investments, capital gains tax and, 287-88, 298-99

horticultural plants, 85, 88

hotels, 109

hybrids

 debt/equity (financial instruments), 197-204

 trusts, 488, 546-48

I

immediate write-offs, 95-96

implicit benefits approach (non-wasting assets), 274

imputation credits (franking credits), 50, 525, 564

 excess imputation credits, 346, 348-49, 360-66

 foreign dividend withholding tax, 672-73

 life insurance policies, 750-56

 life insurers, 718

 pooled superannuation trusts, 759-61

 resident investment through non-resident entities, 660-61

 timing of refunds, 54

imputation system, 343-66, 377-99

 life insurers, 718

 tax co-operatives, 510

incentive payments (leases), 218

incentives, 16-18, 25-26

income, 16-18, 27-34

 conduit, 651-61

 retained in entities, 18, 489-90

 source rules, 697-701

 trusts, 436, 438

see also assessable income; foreign source income; taxable income

income injections, 564

Income Tax Assessment Act 1936

 Division 6, 481, 485

 Division 6AA, 486-87

 Division 7A, 407, 410, 411, 414, 415

 Division 9, 509-14

 Division 16D, 226, 242-43, 249-50, 256, 520

 Division 16E, 146

 Division 16K, 536

 Part IIIA Division 19A, 537

 Part IVA, 257, 596

 section 46 rebates, *see* inter-entity distributions

 section 46D, 197, 198-99

 section 47, 536

 section 51AD, 226, 242-43, 249-50, 256-61, 520

 section 82KK, 536

 section 82KL, 536

 section 82R, 197

 section 82SA, 203

 section 177EA, 203

Income Tax Assessment Act 1997

 Division 170, 536

income tax base, 10-12

 broadening, 63-73, 799-811

incorporation expenses, 100

indefeasible rights to use, 269-74

indexation (CGT), 305-7

industrial buildings, 109-10

in-kind distributions, 495

instalments, 382, 387

in-substance assignments of cash flows, 178-79

in-substance defeasances of liabilities, 178-79

intangible business assets (rights), 267-80

inter-entity distributions (section 46 rebates), 51-52, 346-47, 352, 356, 389, 527

 non-resident investment and, 637, 641

 temporary tax preferences, 356-58, 359

interest in entity, impact of value shifting, 614, 620-27, 628-29

interest payments

 deductibility, 44-45

 foreign source income, 701-3

 gearing, 702-4

 investment account policies (life insurance), 745

interest rate swaps, 187-88

interim liquidation distributions, 466-67

- internal hedges, 173, 193
 - international competitiveness, and accelerated depreciation, 120-22
 - international investment in Australia, *see* foreign investors
 - internationally mobile capital, capital gains tax and, 288-89
 - international taxation, 19-25, 59-63, 553-55, 633-50
 - international treatment
 - building and structures, write-off period for, 93-94
 - financial assets and liabilities, 192
 - goodwill, 136
 - leasing regimes, 246
 - source rules, 700
 - trading stock, 128
 - see also* Canada; New Zealand; United Kingdom; United States
 - inventories, 127-28
 - investment, 10-12, 19-23, 25, 26-47, 242, 644
 - collective investment vehicles (CIVs), 367-76
 - conduit, 24, 60, 651-61
 - by non-residents, 23, 59-60, 633-50, 703-4
 - capital gains tax and, 286-88, 298-99
 - long-term, 120, 287
 - pooled superannuation trusts, 760
 - investment account policies (life insurance), 745
 - investment linked policies (life insurance), 744
 - investment policies (life insurance), 735-56
 - involuntary receipts, 315-25
- L**
- land, 92-93, 94
 - land sale deposits, 483-84
 - landscaping expenditure, 101
 - leases and rights, 213-80
 - legal concepts, 45-46
 - legal ownership, 176-77
 - legal personal representatives, asset transfers by, 499-500
 - liabilities, *see* assets
 - liability for tax, 476-78
 - fringe benefits, 774-76
 - transfer to another taxpayer, 765-66
 - to withhold tax (non-residents), 648
 - life insurance, 713-33, 763-67
 - life insurance policyholders, 735-56
 - allocating credits to, 728-33
 - life insurance premiums, 718-20, 746-48
 - life insurers, 50, 713-33
 - transfer of superannuation fund and ADF taxable contributions to, 765-66
 - life reinsurance, 726
 - life tenants, 498, 505-6
 - lifetime annuities, 726
 - limited partnerships, 16, 475
 - contributed capital, 437, 448
 - distributions by, 408, 437
 - extinguishment of ownership interests, 458
 - franking account balance, 450
 - liquidations, 455-58, 465-68
 - collection of deferred company tax, 387
 - group companies, 539-40
 - refunding franking account surpluses, 359
 - livestock, 127-29
 - loan and sale methodology (leases), 234, 245-49, 250, 258, 260
 - loan backs, 490
 - loans, 406, 410-13, 414
 - from foreign trusts, 669
 - government, repayment by tax co-operatives, 513-14
 - Local Government public trading enterprises,
 - leasing, 243-45
 - long-term investment, 120, 287
 - loss cascading, 533, 534-35, 579, 593, 594, 596, 597-98
 - losses, 41-43, 472-73, 591-609
 - anti-avoidance provisions, 521, 524, 534
 - company income injection test, 524
 - consolidated groups, 558-67
 - foreign exchange, 167
 - quarantining of capital losses, 183-84, 305, 311-13
 - same business test (SBT), 560, 561-64, 595
 - transfers of, 524, 559-60
 - lump sum payments (rights), 218, 219

M

mark-to-market valuation, 33, 148, 169-70

material alteration (financial assets and liabilities), 178

mergers and takeovers

- capital gains tax, 294-99
- duplication of losses and gains, 591-609
- incremental acquisitions, 584, 585

mining, *see* resources sector

minors (trust beneficiaries), 482-83, 486-87

mobile capital (international), capital gains tax and, 288-89

motor vehicles (fringe benefits), 778-82, 785-91

- parking, 777

multiple purpose trusts, 488

mutuality principle, tax co-operatives and, 513

N

national objectives, 9, 73-74

net income (trusts), 436, 438

neutrality, 11, 12, 23, 24, 46, 611

- business form, 13
- competitive, 242, 243-44
- form of financing or distribution, 18, 19
- global, 19-23, 25
- imputation credits and full integration, 15
- investment, 13, 19, 25, 61, 707
- revenue, 63-73, 801-6
- risk, 35-6

new life insurance investment policies, 739-43, 746-48

new trusts, 489, 490-93

- contributed capital, 431

New Zealand

- Foreign Investor Tax Credit regime, 636
- leasing regime, 246-47
- life insurers, 722

non-arm's length transactions, 524

non-arm's length pricing, 705-6

non-commercial activities, 57-58, 99-100

non-fixed trusts, *see* trusts

non-portfolio investments, 641-42, 656-59, 685-86, 702-3

non-resident (foreign) entities

- Australian branches, 643-44
- Australian subsidiaries, 554, 644
- residents deriving Australian source income through, 660-61
- value shifting rules, 618

Non-Resident Investment Funds (NRIFs), 642, 656, 660

Non-Resident Investor Tax Credit (NRITC), 638-42

non-resident investors, 23, 59-60, 633-50, 703-4

- anti-avoidance provisions, 521
- collective investment vehicles and, 638, 642-43, 655-6
- debt/equity hybrids, 198

non-resident lessees of depreciable assets, 245-46

non-resident (foreign) trusts

- anti-tax-deferral rules, 675-78
- discretionary, 678
- foreign tax credits, 668-69, 671, 683-84
- loans from, 669
- portfolio interests in, 675
- 'underlying tax' credit, 670

O

off-market buy-backs, 453, 458, 462-64

Offshore Banking Unit (OBU) regime, investment trusts, 654

offshore investments, *see* foreign source income

on-market buy-backs, 455, 458, 461-62

onshore investors, *see* non-resident investors

on-premises parking (fringe benefits), 777

operating leases, 246-47, 253

option contracts, 167

option to renew/cancel leases, 254

Organisation for Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD), 708

ownership, 593, 598-99

- created rights, 417-21
- duplication of gains and losses and, 591-609
- synthetic arrangements, 205
- wholly owned groups, 533-42
- see also* assets, disposal of

P

parking (fringe benefits), 777

partial disposal (financial assets and liabilities), 178

partial realisation of assets, 279

partnerships, 15, 48, 327-40
see also limited partnerships

PAYE erosion, 57-58

payments for leases and rights, 218-20, 223

penalty regime, documentation and, 710

pensions, *see* superannuation

physical assets, *see* assets

plant and equipment, 105-7
 demarcation between industrial buildings and, 109-10
 effective life, 90-92
 small value items, 95-96
 write-off method, 97-98

plants (horticultural), 85, 88

pooled superannuation trusts, 757-61
 life insurance policies held by, 747
 transfer of superannuation fund and ADF taxable contributions to, 765-66

portfolio investments
 active business test exemption, 686-87
 non-resident investors, 636, 637-41, 654

portfolio risk, 36

premiums (leases), 218

prepayment of tax, 360

primary producer income averaging, 494

prime cost write-off method, 97-98

principal residence, transfers of, 501-2

private companies, 476

profits, 50, 423-50, 527
 life insurers, on immediate annuity business, 723-26
 superannuation funds, 765, 766-67
see also distributions; gains; losses

profits first rule, 426, 427-38
 interim liquidation distributions, 466-67

property
 held in trust, 482-84, 503-4
 retained by trusts, 489-90

proportionate extinguishments of ownership interests, 439

proprietary companies, 476

prospecting, *see* resources sector

prospectus and underwriting costs, 100

public companies, 476, 474-76

public trading enterprises, leasing, 243-45

public unit trusts, 372

Q

quarantining of losses, 183-84, 305, 311-13

quarrying, *see* resources sector

R

rates of tax, 57-58, 63-73, 801-6
 accelerated depreciation and, 118
 capital gains tax, 289-94
 children (dependent), 486-87
 debt/equity hybrids, 198
 fringe benefits tax, 783
 life insurance policyholders, 748-49
 life insurers, 715-18
 non-residents, 645-47
 pooled superannuation trusts, 759-61
 superannuation funds, 766
 cars (fringe benefits), 779

realisation, 34, 278-80

realised gain and loss duplication, 593-604

rebates
 life insurance policies, 748-49, 755-56
 tax co-operatives, 512
see also inter-entity distributions

receivers' tax responsibilities, 467-68

record keeping requirements, 709-10

redeemable preference shares, 527

redemptions, 455-6, 458

refunds of excess imputation credits, 346, 348-349, 360-66

registered charities, 362-63

remaindermen, 498, 505-6

remuneration packages, 775

Index

- renewal of leases, 254
 - replacement assets (involuntary receipts), 321, 322
 - resettlements (trusts), 490-93
 - residence (principal), transfers of, 501-2
 - resident dividend withholding tax, 350-52, 354, 356, 388-89
 - non-resident investment and, 637
 - temporary tax preferences, 356-58
 - resources sector, 90, 95, 111-14
 - land subject to mining leases, 318, 320
 - mineral resources, 130
 - retirement income, *see* superannuation
 - revenue implications, 63-73, 801-6
 - accelerated depreciation, 117-18
 - capital gains tax, 298, 323
 - fringe benefits, taxation of, 775, 776, 777: cars, 781
 - goodwill, 139
 - leasing, 243-45, 248, 251
 - partnerships, 338
 - rights and leases, 213-80
 - risk, 35-36
- ## S
- sale and loan methodology (leases), 234, 245-49, 250, 258, 260
 - same business test (SBI), 560, 561-64, 596
 - savings, capital gains tax and, 286
 - scrip-for-scrip rollover relief, 294-99
 - selective bonus share issues, 417-21
 - self-assessment, transfer pricing provisions under, 705-6
 - service contracts, 233-34, 235, 275
 - executory, 255
 - partly completed, 130-31
 - services, definition of, 406
 - settlements (trusts), 489
 - shares
 - buy-backs, 455, 456-64
 - slice approach, 426-27, 438-41
 - capital accounts, 428-31
 - issues, 417-21
 - parcels purchased by stockbrokers, 482-83
 - redemptions and cancellations, 455, 456
 - value shifting, 624-25
 - slice approach (distributions), 426-27, 438-41
 - liquidations, 465-66, 467
 - small business, capital gains tax, 300-301
 - small value items, write-offs for, 95-96
 - source of income (source rules), 697-701
 - spare parts, 129
 - stakeholders, 483-84
 - standing crops, 129-30
 - State public trading enterprises, leasing, 243-45
 - stepped tax rates (capital gains tax), 291-93, 809-11
 - stock, 127-29
 - stockbrokers, share parcels purchased by, 482-83
 - straddles, 206
 - straight-line write-off method, 97-98
 - structured non-payment of non-recourse finance, 257, 259-60
 - subsidies, 87
 - substituted accounting periods, 383-84, 398-99
 - superannuation, 763-67
 - pooled superannuation trusts, 757-61
 - superannuation funds, 763-67
 - excess imputation credit refunds, 363-66
 - life insurers' investments relating to, 726-27, 747
 - surrender payments (leases), 218
 - swaps, 167, 187-88, 208-10
 - synthetic arrangements, 205-12
- ## T
- tainted share capital accounts, 428-31
 - tax avoidance and evasion, 57-59
 - see also* anti-avoidance measures
 - tax base, 10-12
 - broadening of, 63-73, 799-811
 - tax concessions, 473, 793-94
 - see also* depreciation
 - tax co-operatives, 507-14
 - tax exempt investors, 520, 534
 - tax exempt leasing, 226, 242, 249-50
 - arrangements similar to, 262

- tax havens, expenditure incurred in, 710
 - tax incentives, 16-18, 25-26
 - tax liability, *see* liability for tax
 - tax minimisation
 - capital gains tax averaging, 308-9
 - tax preferences, 16-18, 50-51
 - collective investment vehicles, 374
 - double taxation, 356-60
 - leases and rights, 220-21, 224, 236-45, 249
 - tax preferred leasing, 238
 - tax rates, *see* rates of tax
 - tax values, 30-4, 43-44
 - estimated asset life, 33-4
 - mark-to-market, 33, 148, 169-70
 - realisation, 34, 278-80
 - see also* accruals valuation
 - tax years, FBT and income, 778
 - taxable income, 50
 - life insurers, 718-23
 - worldwide, 63, 695-710
 - see also* valuation
 - Taxation (Unpaid Company Tax) Assessment Act 1982*, 476
 - taxed profit component (slice approach), 439
 - telecommunications cables, indefeasible right to use, 269-74
 - temporary tax preferences, 356-60
 - testamentary trusts, 498-502, 505-6
 - contributed capital, 432-33
 - thin capitalisation (onshore investments), 703-4
 - threshold option (CGT), 294
 - threshold realisation of assets, 279
 - timber (stock), 130
 - timber, rights to extract, 274
 - timing adjustment valuation, *see* accruals valuation
 - trading stock, 127-29
 - transfer pricing rules, 705-7
 - transferor trust measures, 678-79, 681, 690-93
 - transfers of assets, *see* assets, transfers of
 - transfers of losses, *see* losses, transfers of
 - transfers of tax preferences (leases and rights), *see* tax preferences
 - transitional arrangements
 - building and structures, 94
 - consolidation regime, 582-3
 - consolidated family trusts and companies, 551
 - existing life insurance investment policies, 746-56
 - financial assets and liabilities, 152
 - leases and rights, 229
 - profits first rule, 437
 - removal of capital gains tax indexation, 307
 - substituted accounting periods, 398-99
 - tainted share capital accounts, 430
 - trusts, 437, 443
 - trust accounts, property held through, 482-83
 - trust deeds, alteration of, 488
 - trusts, 15-16, 50, 406, 474, 479-506
 - contributed capital, 431-37, 445
 - cost bases of beneficial interests, 495-98
 - determining liability to deferred company tax, 385-87
 - excess imputation credit refunds, 363-64
 - extinguishment of ownership interests, 438, 459
 - foreign source income, 663-93
 - group consolidation, 546-50
 - losses, 472-73
 - tax liability, payment of, 477
 - taxed profits, 449-50
 - transitional arrangements, 437, 443
 - turnover ratio, collection of deferred company tax, 385-87
- ## U
- 'underlying tax' credits, 670
 - underwriting costs, 100
 - undiversifiable risk, 36
 - unfranked dividends, 50, 345-46
 - distribution to low marginal rate taxpayers, 364, 365
 - distribution to non-residents, 639
 - paid to non-residents, 354-55
 - streaming, 524
 - unincorporated associations, 471
 - unit trusts, 367-76
 - United Kingdom

Index

Advance Corporation Tax, 381-82
capital gains tax, 291-92, 295
unrealised losses, 601

United States
capital gains tax, 291, 295
financial assets and liabilities, 191-92
pension funds, 299
record keeping requirements, 709-10

unpaid distributions, 18, 489-90

unpaid tax, 476-78

unrealised balancing charges (partnerships), transfer of, 334-35

unrealised losses and gains
duplication of, 593-97, 599-602
partnerships, transfer of, 333-34

untaxed profits (distributions), 441
share buy-backs and equivalents, 460-62

'use' benefits, 416

V

valuation, 30-34, 43-44
cars (fringe benefits), 778-82, 785-91
financial assets and liabilities, 147-52, 159-70
goodwill, 136-37
leases and rights, 226-28
share buy-backs and equivalent events, 462
trading stock and similar assets, 127-31

value shifting, 492-93, 579-80, 611-29
group companies, 542

variable rate debt, 164-67

vehicles (fringe benefits), 778-82, 785-91
parking, 777

W

wasting assets, 77-114
consumption, distinguishing from asset conversions, 37
goodwill, treatment as wasting, 137-38
investments in, and accelerated depreciation, 119-20
leases over, 231-65
partnerships, 329

whole of life policies (life insurance), 745

wholly owned groups, 531-42, 543-67

widely held entities, 473, 475, 476
distribution by, 409-13
foreign fixed trusts, 676

winding up costs, 101

withholding taxes
branches, 709
foreign dividends, 672-73
non-residents, 647-48
see also resident dividend withholding tax

worldwide group gearing, 704

worldwide taxable income, 63, 695-710

wound-up trusts, 490-93

write-off allowances, 77-114

write-off method, 97-98

write-off period, 90-96

Z

zero coupon bonds, 149-51